PORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGN STATION: G-Saparmeina

PROCEDURE CONTRACTOR District: Kangpokpi

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

Date & hour of Occurrence:

FIR No. 190(6)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 153A/147/148/447/448/

2/06/2023 at @ 4:50 PM

395/435/436/34 IPC & 25(1-c) A. Act

Date of Despatch from Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from **Police Station** Date & hour when **Police Station** reported

11/06/2023 At 2:50 PM At Bethel Village, Kangchup Geljang Sub-Division, Kangpokpi District about 50 kms south West

11-06-2023

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of

information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. Result of the Steps taken Brief description of Name & residence of Name & residence of case regarding offence with section accused informant/ investigation, and of property Complainant. explanation of carried off, if any delay in recording information ASI Thongkholun Promoting enmity Unknown miscreant D. Williamthang, 27 yrs Haokip will please between different numbering more than S/o D. Nemneikim, investigate the groups, Rioting with 200 people from the Bethel Village, K. case. deadly weapons, Meitei community Geljang Sub-Division, Criminal trespassing, suspected to be Kangpokpi District. Robbery, Arson with member of Arambai common intention Tenngol, Meitei & Unauthorised Leepun, Extremist possession of Arms and volunteer Ammunition Punishable / U/S O.E. Overleaf 153A/147/148/447/448 /395/435/436/34 IPC & 25(1-c) A.Act Date 11/06/2023 Officer-In-Charge

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

(INSPT. LUTMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS Date: 11/06/2023

To,

The Officer-in-charge, Gamnom Sapormeina Police Station, Kangpokpi District, Manipur.

Subject: Report

With due respect, I have the honour to state that on the 2nd June 2023 at around 4:50 PM unknown miscreants numbering more than 200 people from the Meitei community suspected to be members of Arambai Tenngol, Meitei Leepun, Extremist volunteer holding deadly weapon including Automatic Rifles attack our village i.e. Bethel Village Kangchup Geljang Sub-Division, Kangpokpi District. They robbed, demolished and burnt down my house along with the following properties and important documents etc. The details are as

4	Household items	3,00,000/-	Burnt and robbed
2	Kitchen Furniture including 1 nos. of bed,etc.	5,00,000/-	Burnt and robbed
1	Pucca Building	2,00,000/-	Burnt and robbed
Sl. No.	Destroyed property	10,00,000/-	Completely destroyed
under:		Worth	Remarks

The Total amount of destroyed properties are estimated at Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees twenty lakh) only. The incidents could not be reported immediately due to insecurity of our lives and volatile situation of the area.

I, therefore request you to kindly take up necessary action against the miscreants involved in the commission of the crime. Thanking you Sir.

Date: Sapormeina

07/06/2023

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(D. Williamthang), 27 Yrs
2.E of S/o D. Nemneikim
3. U/S: Bethel Village K. Geljang Sub- Division,
436/34 Kangpokpi District
9958037807

This report is treated as an O.E of FIR No. 190(6)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 153A/147/148/447/448/ 395/435/436/34 IPC & 25(1-c) A. Act

Date 11/6/2023

Officar-in-Charge
G. Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Maniper

Setudia e estro